For KCC Use:
Effective Date:
District # I S

s6a?  [Vlves [ Ino

7-1-2009

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
QL & Gas CONSERVATION DIvISION

NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Must be approved by KCC five (5) days prior to commencing well

Faorm C-1

October 2007

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

-~
Expected Spud Date: ,06'24'2009 e Spot Description: . S
month / day year Nﬂ, CNW NE ) SW Sec. T Twp. 29 5 R 9 I:IE -W
47 o), 398
OPERATOR: License# 06 o e . F __ feetfrom DN !x S Line of Sectian
Name: Messenger Petroleum, inc. L i festfrom DE P X W Line of Section
Address 1: 525 S. Main L o ~ Is SECTION: .Hegular I:llrregulaﬂ
Address 2: e —— - (Note: Locate well on the Section Plat on revesse side)
City: K'ngman . State: K Zip: _@6_8 + County: ! ngman
tact P “JonF. Messenger e Coomre =
gﬁ:r:: :;gosgz 5400 T Lease Name; Adelhardl - wel#: T
Field Name: W'_Id'f}____ .

CONTRACTOR: License# 9142 *

Name; _Stering Driling Co.

Is this a Prorated / Spaced Field? .
- Target Formationts): Yiel2

g
Nearest Lease or unit boundary line (in footage) 1447

DYes No

Well Drilled For: Well Class: Type Equipment: 2] gt ————
Xoi y (ClenhRee [ infield Mud Rotary =~ Ground S“m_’cé Flevation: sz*f”ﬁ"" T - feat MSL
Gas Storage . Pool Ext. - Air Rotary Watgr well within one-quar-te‘r mile: . Yes lNo/

Disposal Wlldcal ~ DCable Public water supply well within one rfnle: Yes
H Seismic :  #of Holes DOther Depth to bottom of fresh water: 120 . PR
Other: — Depth to bottom of usable water: 180 —
Surface Pipe by Alternate: -! Dll
[CJi owwor: oid well information as follows: Length of Surface Pipe Planned to be set: 200 min_~~ i
Operator: ... .. Length of Conductor Pipe (if any): "M% __ —
Well Name: . N Projected Total Depth: 4600~ —
Qriginal Completion Date: ____ Original Total Depth: . Formation at Total Depth: Viola - _

Directional, Deviated or Horizontal wellbore?
If Yes, true vertical depth;

DYes No

Water Soumflor Drilling Operations:

Well Farm Pond ther:

Bottom Hole Location:

DWR Permit # 2pplying for permit ~~

KCC DKT #:

Ol 1 Gas Lease Attechec!

The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventuat plugging of this well will comply with K.5.A. 55 et. seq.

- Will Cores be taken?
If Yes, proposed zone: ,

{Nate: Apply for Permit with owa X])7”

I:]Yes .No

AFFIDAVIT

It is agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met:

1. Notify the appropriate district office prior to spudding of well;

2. A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill shall be posted on each drilling rig;

3. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shall be set by circulating cement to the top; in all cases surface pipe shall be set
through alf unconsolidated materials plus a minimum of 20 feet into the underlying formation.

4. If the well is dry hole, an agreement between the operator and the district office on plug length and placement is necessary prior fo plugging;

o

The appropriate district office will be notified before well is either plugged or production casing is cemented in;

RECEIVED
JUN 05 2009

KCC WICHITA

6. If an ALTERNATE Il COMPLETION, production pipe shall be cemented from below any usable water to surface wilhin 720 DAYS of spud date.
Or pursuant to Appendix “B” - Eastern Kansas surface casing order #133,891-C, which applies to the KCC District 3 area, alternate Il cementing
must be completed within 30 days of the spud date or the well shall be plugged. In all cases, NOTIFY district office prior o any cementing.

Date: 06-03-2009

| hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and correct toghe b:slfofm

Signature of Operator or Agent: .

. Title:

Premdent

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S.

+ Remember to: -~
For KCC Use ONLY - File Drill Pit Application {form CDP-1) with Intent to Drill;
wrii1s. (298 = Rl J’ ? —Oow | - File Complation Form ACO-1 within 120 days of spud date; ~
- File acreage atiribution plat according te field proration orders; i O
Conduclor pipe required m feet - Notify appropriate district office 48 hours prior to workover or re-entry; |
Minimum surface pipe required ___ j . feet per ALT.IEﬁ:lII - Submit plugging report (CP-4) after ptugging is completed (within 60 days); L
Approved by: M -3 (,19.009 - - Obtain written approval before disposing or injecting salt water. :
. - lo-R - I this permit has expired (See: authorized expiration date} please !
This authorization expires: .. .2 D’ D check the box below and return to the address below.
(This authorization void if dritling not started within 12 months of approval date ) l:l
I:l Well Not Drilied - Permit Expired Date: _ m
Spud date: Agent: - Signature of Operator or Agent:
R -

Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Side Two

{N ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW

Plat of acreage attributable 1o a well in a prorated or spaced fieid

If the intended well is in a prorated or spaced field, please fully complete this side of the form. If the intended well is in a prorated or spaced fieid
complete the plat below showing that the well will be properly located in relationship to other wells producing from the common source of supply. Please
show all the wells and within 1 mile of the boundaries of the proposed acreage attribution unit for gas wells and within 1/2 mile of the boundaries of the
proposed acreage attribution unit for oil wells.

APINo. 15 - {DF S 22/ ¢F-CO-OC0

Operator: Messenger Petroleum, Inc.

Lease: Adelhardt

Well Number: 1'7 .

Field; YWildcat

Number of Acres attributable to well:

Location of Well: County: Kingman

2,398 feet from N / 5 Line of Section
1447 feet fram E / W Line of Section
Sec.? _ __Twp. 28 _ S A9 . D E w

QTR/QTR/QTR/QTR of acreage: NW

. Sw

Is Section: Regular or Dlrregular

If Section is Irregular, locate well from nearest corner boundary.

Section corner used: El NE DNW |:| SE SW

PLAT

(Show location of the well and shade attributable acreage for prorated or spaced welis.)
{Show footage to the nearest lease or unit boundary line.)

EXAMPLE
e e e 7 !
f >0
....... AL A W P Y B,
H S S R P iYL
e P 239R o
l’ SEWARD CO. RELEIVED
NOTE: In all cases locate the spot of the proposed drilling focaton. - JUN u 5 2009
In plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show: KCC WICHITA

1. The manner in which you are using the depicted plat by identifying section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with 8 surrounding sections,

4 sections, etc.

2. The distance of the proposed drilling location from the south / nerth and east / west outside section lines.

W

. The distance to the nearest lease or unit boundary line (in footage).

4. If proposed location is located within a prorated or spaced field a certificate of acreage attribution plat must be attached: (C0-7 for oil wells;

CG-8 for gas wells).




KaNsAs CORPORATION COMMISSION
O1L & Gas CONSERVATION DivisSiON

Form CDP-1
April 2004

Ferm must be Typed

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

Submit in Duplicate

Operator Name: Messenger Petroleum, Inc. License Number: 4706
Operator Address: 525 S, Main Kingman KS 67068
Contact Person: Jon F. Messenger Phone Number:  §2()-532-5400
Lease Name & Weli No.. Adelhardt 1-7 Pit Location (QQQQY:
Type of Pit: Pit is: NW NW _ NE SW
[ ] Emergency Pit [] Bum Pit Proposed D Existing sec.. ! _Twp. 29 5 9 |:| East West
D Settling Pit Drilling Pit If Existing, date constructed: 2f398 Feet from |:|North lSouth Line of Section
D Workover Pit I:l Haul-Off Pit e 1,447
.. Feet from East / West Line of Section
(WP Supply API No. or Year Drilled) Pit capaclty _ D
4, 500 _ (bbls) Kingman o County
Is the: pit located in & Sensitive Ground Water Area? DX’ @_No‘ Chioride concentration: e mgfi
(For Emergency Pits and Settling Pits only)
is the bottom beiow ground level? Adrtificial Liner? How Is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?
Yes D No [:] Yes N° natural clays & bentonite
Pit dimensions (all but working pits): 80 - Length (feet) 80 _ Width (feet) ,,[; N/A: Steel Pits
Depth from ground level to deepest point: ____ 3_ .. (feet) :l No Pit

If the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner
material, thickness ang installation procedure.

Describe procedures for periodic maintenance and determining
liner integrity, including any special monitoring.

Distance to nearest water well within one-mile of pit

. ,1 400 _feet 80

Depth of water well . feet

Depth to shallowest fresh water
Source of information:

J:[ measured ECl_wellowner D electric log I::I KDWR

730__feet.

Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY:

Producing Formation:

Number of producing wells on lease: ___

Barrels of fluid produced daily: . . _

Does the slope from the tank battery allow all spilled fluids to

Type of material utilized in drilling/workover:

Number of working pits to be utilized: 3

Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY:

fresh water

Abandonment procedure; Naul off free fluids after salt & upon

completlon Iet dry, and backf I

flow into the pit? DYes I:]No

Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.

| hereby certify that the above statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

06-03-2009
Date

KCC OFFICE USE ONLY

Date Received: 6/5 /o 9 Permit Number; I

_ Permit Date:__

Steel Pit [_]
('L‘:’"S

RFAC [»] RFAS
Lease Inspection: E] Yes DNO

CO- 202154057

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



/ T — ) Mark Parkinson, Governor
K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman
Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner

CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

June 25, 2009

Messenger Petroleum, Inc.
525 S. Main
Kingman KS 67068

Re: Drilling Pit Application
Adelhardt Lease Well No. 1-7
SW/4 Sec. 07-29S5-09W
Kingman County, Kansas

Dear Sir or Madam:

District staff has inspected the above referenced location and has determined that the reserve
pit shall be constructed without slots, the bottom shall be flat and reasonably level, and all pits
must be lined with bentonite. The free fluids must be removed. The fluids are to be removed
from the reserve pit as soon as the Hutchinson Salt section has been drilled through and
displacement of the fluids into the reserve pit has occurred. The fluids should be removed again
within 72 hours after drilling operations have ceased.

If production casing is set all completion fluids shall be removed from the working pits
daily. NO completion fluids or non-exempt wastes shall be placed in the reserve pit.

The fluids should be taken to an authorized disposal well. Please call the District Office at (316)
630-4000 when the fluids have been removed. Please file form CDP-5 {August 2004),
Exploration and Production Waste Transfer, within 30 days of fluid removal. Conservation
division forms are available through our office and on the KCC web site:
www.kcc.state.ks.us/conservation/forms.

A copy of this letter should be posted in the doghouse along with the approved Intent to
Drill. If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact the undersigned at the
above address.

Sincerely,

Kot o

Kathy Haynes
Environmental Protection and Remediation Department

cc: File

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 8. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202.3802
(316) 337-6200 » Fax:(316)337-6211 e hitp:/fkoc ks.gov/



Fory 88 ~ (PRODUCER' SPECIAL) (PAID-UP)

Renrder No, m,?:;“‘ 'm'g :";il':“
83U (Rev. 1953 08-115 e s T
OIL AND GAS LEASE : e e
AGREEMENT, Madw and ehvered into the BB day of Septaaber -EQQL ——
dyandbowesn ___ Righprd A, pdelhardt & Connie L. Adelberdt Hygbens & Wife
whon mailing address 7o herainafter called Lesaor (whelher oom or tere),

ae _ Yousg Petrgleus Jervice LIQ

hereinuRer cmller Lasaga;

Lemor, (o considermion of_Ong_& Hore Somags_1 & More 740 band paid, reasipt of which
ia here goc and of the wyalies Borein provided and of the ag, of the leasee herein comained, hersby grants, loascs and Iats sxciaalvely unta lezsee fof the Putpose
of ! and other mesns, prospecilag drilling, mining and nd prody @il lquid hydrocarbang, All gases, and thelr respectiva

Sgating, § by goophy o a
consifuent products, |njcciing ;u water, ather fluids, gad 4ir Inw subsudface strais, aying pipe lines, u;r!ng oil. building ks, powsc stariond, €lephons lines, and sther strucures
and things thareon o produse, shve. tako care of. toeat, manufacture. Process, sMare and aaid ofl, liquid hyd pazes and thelr fsdpéétiva constituant produsts and other
produns matufactured therefrom, asd housing dnd otherwise cring fof Its enployaes, the foliowing described land, together with any savenlonary rights and aficracquired intercs,

mamnﬁwpdlnCmmtyof__Kinsuﬂ state of _ KBRDIGBS described s follows t-wit
The West Half { w/2 }

ANTR

nSection o Townsnip _o2 _Gouth Range ZWERYL 2nd ining D20 acres, more of less, and all

accretions theceto.

Subjeet to the provisions herein contained, this lease shall remazn in foros for & berm of M.._.. yeurs froms thie date (called “primury term™). and an lmg thereafter
## oil, liquid hydrecarbens, gas or other raspestive constituent products, or any of them., in produced from said lapd or land with which said land is poalsd.

In 1d of the ined the ssid Japsss And agracs:

18t. To delivar 1o the credit of lensor, fras of Coat, it the pipe Hne 1o which lepsee may connoit wils os aid }and, the rqual one-sigkth (%) prre of A1l 0il produced nnd saved
frow the reased prarises,

2nd To pay ldeor for gaa of Whatsesver nuture or kind prodused and wold, or ueed aff the prepsised, or weed in the manufucturs of Lny products thasefrom, ohesightl CA),
4t the murket price 81 the well, {but, e0 £ gaw sold by Lewnee, in ne avent more than onceighth (1 of the protaedy received by lossee fram ruch aales), for the ges wold, used off the
Pramises, or in the manufacture of products tharefrom, naid payments to be made motthly. Where gaa from & well producing xas vily is oot sald or ussd, Jessec may puy oF betdler
a1 royally Ona Doilar (31003 per year par wol mineral acee estainad hareundar, phe if mach payment or andiér is e it will be considerdd that gas is baing pradusad within the
monaing af the peeceding puragaph.
. This leape may be maintainad during the priouary trtn heveof without furtaer payment o¢ drilling operations. If the lansas aball commence 1o Al & weil within Lie term
of thia lsats or sty rxtenaion thetvof, the Jepare shall have the right to drill such wall 40 completion with reasonable dii@ence ARG dispateh, and if oil or gas, or vithet of them, be
found in peying quuntitica, thts l4ase shull continie and 1 in, foror with ke effoct an if anch well had bean completod within the tevm of yeary 8¢ mentioned,

. 1 anid labsor owna & lens intereat 10 the above describac land than the entire and sndivided fee simple setath tharein, then the royalties hereln provided for shall be paid
iho anid. irsmat anly in-tne proporten which jeasot's interest beurs 1o thr wholc and nndivided {ss.

Lemace abpll have the sight to vaa. frae of coat, gus, ail and water produced on said land for lesses's oparation thareon, except water from the wells of lenscr,

Whan reqursted By losaor. esdme thall Bury lessse’s pipe lines below plow depeh.

Ne well ahalt ve drillad neater than 200 feet ta the hougs or BRIM Now ox said premises wishout weitien consent 5f lesar.

Lesnos ahall puy for demages caused by lease's operations to Frowing crops on said lend.

Lesave shull have the 1iuht at any time to remove 411 machinery and fixtures plassd oa taid prémiscy, including the right 1o draw ond remava caming.

If ¢he eatars nf sither party haerto is snsigned, und the privilege of SUigNing in whole or in part iv cxpressly nlowed, the covenania hereof shall extend %o thoi hairw,
. ad or asalgiio, ¥ut no change in the pwnership of the fand or wasi af rentals or roysities shall he bindiny on the levsew until afler the
ivmuce hax been Purnished with o written ieanater or asmignment or 3 true copy theref, I cane leasce naEigna thin laase i whole or in past, Isstee shall be reliéved of 1l cbligatians
with reapect to the nuwigned portioh or portions sTising subssquant 16 the date of amsignmont.

Lesete muy st any tite daecute and deliver tn leessr or place of record  releass o7 Toianmen CcovEring Any portion or portione of the above deacribed promises and thereby
wurretider thin leaae 44 1o auch partion or pertions ami br relicved of all obligations ab to the Acreage surrendared.

. All express or implied covennnta of this lease alsail be subject to al! Faderal snd State Laws, Executive Ordern, Rules or Regulutions, snd this leses shall not be terminated,
E"";“:‘ OF in part, not lamex hald liadle in damages, for failure to comply therewith, if complinnce is prevented hy, of if uch failuce is the result of, Any wuch Luw, Onder, Rule or
gulstion.

Lévaar herehy warrants and agrees to defond the title 3o the thnda herein deacribad, and agrees thet the lessrs shull have the right a3 any Hme W redens ot Semor, by payment
BAY TIOIGAEEM, tAXe of olher lisns on the above described Jands, in the event of default of payevant by bessor, and be wubrogated % the righta of the haldnt (Atreof, and it ander-
signad 140800, Jot themuelven mnd their heivs, suctdemorn and masigns, heroby swrrender and rolaass 21] tight of dower rd b 4 ih the iwok describad harwin, in w0 Ter
4 said right of dower and homostoad, may [n any way affect the purposes for which this Jasas is made, ne racited Revein .

Letsae, it ite optian, is heraby given vhe right and power to poal or combing tha meraags covand by nie laase o sny poction thersel with other lnnd] lsass oF eascs |o tha
immediats viglnity thereof, when in |sssee's judgeent it w necossary or adviasble to do wo in order to properly develop and operate sald lexss premisss 5o v to promots the
conmervalion of oil, gas or acher iinerels in und under and thot may e produted from said premines, such pocling o be of Lracte cantiguoua to one énother dht bo b it & unit
or ubits not cxceeding 40 acted euch in the avent of an oil well, of into & unit o€ Unite not excecding €40 ocres 4ueh in the kvent of o gad well, Lassae ahall exednte in writing snd
recard in the conveyance records of the COURLY 1B WHith the land harein leamed in mituatad an & dentifying and deagrining olad aceeage. The sniire aumage so
pocied Inta & tract of Urit whall be traared, far 1! purposes wxoepi the paymant of rayalties on production from thy poalad unit, wa if it were incleded in this lssss. If production s
found on the pooled acreage. It shall e tented s if producltios s hud tzom this losse, whether the well or weils pe Jocated on the premises coversd by thix lense or sot. In Han of the
royulties alspwhite hetein specificd, lensgr shall recsive vh produrition from a wnit 3o pooled only auch portion of the royalty atpulstad hereln ma the amodnt of hir Ncrrage
placed in the vnit o hia rovaity intetest therein an an acreage bals bears 1o the total ncreagr sa paaled in the prrticwlar onit involved

T &7ATE OF KAKSAS, KINGMAN COUNTY, AS:
THIS INSTRUMENAW, FILED FOR RECORD AN
..é’ﬁm 2T, f-N

D
OCLOCK, .

Ak

.Y RECORDED |
EES. e

RECORDEA OF DEEDS

rdt Connie L. Adelharde .. ..

160
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